

Town of Los Gatos Parks and Public Works Department
#811-9911 2024 Annual Street Repair and Resurfacing
Certified Bid Tabulation Bid Opening: May 8, 2024 at 2:00 PM

BASE BID:				O'Grady Paving		Radius Earthwork		Joseph J. Albanese		G. Bortolotto & Co.		DeSilva Gates Construction		Granite Construction	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$484,960.00	\$484,960.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,039,886.00	\$1,039,886.00	\$918,620.00	\$918,620.00
2.	Changeable Message Sign Boards	Ea.	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,025.00	\$20,100.00
3.	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	Ea.	185	\$1,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$1,008.00	\$186,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$950.00	\$175,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$407,000.00
4.	Adjust Storm Manhole to Grade	Ea.	55	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,008.00	\$55,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$950.00	\$52,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$121,000.00
5.	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Grade	Ea.	84	\$700.00	\$58,800.00	\$560.00	\$47,040.00	\$750.00	\$63,000.00	\$750.00	\$63,000.00	\$700.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$210,000.00
6.	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	Ea.	130	\$700.00	\$91,000.00	\$560.00	\$72,800.00	\$750.00	\$97,500.00	\$750.00	\$97,500.00	\$700.00	\$91,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$253,500.00
7.	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade	Ea.	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,008.00	\$9,072.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,985.00	\$26,865.00
8.	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (Revocable)	Ea.	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,190.00	\$10,950.00
9.	Adjust Detector Cover to Grade (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,344.00	\$1,344.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
10.	Adjust Vault to Grade (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00
11.	Adjust Telephone Manhole to Grade (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
12.	Install New Christy G05 Monument Cover	Ea.	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00
13.	Remove and Replace HMA Ring (2" Depth)-Manhole (Revocable)	Ea.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$15,950.00
14.	Remove and Replace HMA Ring (2" Depth)-Monument (Revocable)	Ea.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,190.00	\$15,950.00
15.	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Leveling Course	Ton	1,400	\$160.00	\$224,000.00	\$190.75	\$267,050.00	\$252.00	\$352,800.00	\$223.00	\$312,200.00	\$180.00	\$252,000.00	\$172.00	\$240,800.00
16.	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Overlay	Ton	5,000	\$155.00	\$775,000.00	\$158.67	\$793,350.00	\$144.00	\$720,000.00	\$148.00	\$740,000.00	\$180.00	\$900,000.00	\$241.00	\$1,205,000.00
17.	Remove and Replace Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Speed Humps	Ea.	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$53,760.00	\$2,770.00	\$11,080.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
18.	4" Depth Digouts	S.F.	4,000	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$5.54	\$22,160.00	\$11.50	\$46,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00
19.	2" Depth Digouts	S.F.	6,000	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.54	\$33,240.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$6.00	\$36,000.00
20.	18' Wedge Grind	L.F.	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.16	\$12,096.00	\$33.00	\$19,800.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
21.	6' Wedge Grind	L.F.	22,000	\$2.50	\$55,000.00	\$6.01	\$132,220.00	\$6.50	\$143,000.00	\$6.00	\$132,000.00	\$5.00	\$110,000.00	\$5.00	\$110,000.00
22.	4' Wedge Grind	L.F.	1,500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.44	\$20,160.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
23.	Asphalt Removal-2" Depth	S.Y.	13,000	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$6.60	\$85,800.00	\$8.75	\$113,750.00	\$6.82	\$88,660.00	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$3.00	\$39,000.00
24.	Asphalt Crack Sealing	L.S.	1	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$156,800.00	\$156,800.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
25.	Micro Surfacing (Black Aggregate)	S.Y.	102,000	\$2.70	\$275,400.00	\$2.80	\$285,600.00	\$3.50	\$357,000.00	\$2.75	\$280,500.00	\$2.70	\$275,400.00	\$3.00	\$306,000.00
26.	Pavement Marker and Striping Removal	L.S.	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,412.00	\$76,412.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$73,225.00	\$73,225.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
27.	Detail 2 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	2,150	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.96	\$4,214.00	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$1.82	\$3,913.00
28.	Detail 9 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,050	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.96	\$2,058.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.82	\$1,911.00
29.	Detail 22 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	5,400	\$4.70	\$25,380.00	\$4.76	\$25,704.00	\$5.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.50	\$24,300.00	\$4.00	\$21,600.00	\$4.42	\$23,868.00
30.	Detail 25 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.52	\$2,520.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.34	\$2,340.00
31.	Detail 25A Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.58	\$258.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.30	\$430.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.39	\$239.00
32.	Detail 27B Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	4,100	\$2.20	\$9,020.00	\$2.24	\$9,184.00	\$2.25	\$9,225.00	\$2.25	\$9,225.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$2.08	\$8,528.00
33.	Detail 29 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.24	\$2,587.20	\$9.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.25	\$2,870.00	\$8.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.59	\$2,405.20
34.	Detail 38 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	240	\$3.50	\$840.00	\$3.64	\$873.60	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.50	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.38	\$811.20
35.	Detail 38A Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.36	\$806.40	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$3.12	\$748.80
36.	Detail 39 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	850	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.24	\$1,904.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.08	\$1,768.00
37.	Detail 39A Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	220	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.24	\$492.80	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.08	\$457.60
38.	12" Limit Line (Stop Line) (White)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	1,500	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$13.44	\$20,160.00	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.50	\$18,750.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$12.49	\$18,735.00
39.	12" Line (Yellow)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	500	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.44	\$6,720.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.49	\$6,245.00
40.	Yield Line-TLG Std. TR-B-Thermoplastic	L.F.	30	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$13.44	\$403.20	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$12.49	\$374.70
41.	Crosswalk (White)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$26.88	\$7,526.40	\$27.00	\$7,560.00	\$27.00	\$7,560.00	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$24.98	\$6,994.40
42.	4" Hatch (Yellow)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	160	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$4.48	\$716.80	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$4.16	\$665.60
43.	AHEAD Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$369.60	\$369.60	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$343.42	\$343.42
44.	STOP Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	43	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$280.00	\$12,040.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00	\$255.00	\$10,965.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$260.16	\$11,186.88
45.	20 Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$229.60	\$918.40	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$213.33	\$853.32
46.	25 Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	16	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$224.00	\$3,584.00	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$208.13	\$3,330.08
47.	35 Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$201.60	\$403.20	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$187.32	\$374.64

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
48.	Speed Hump Marking-TLG Std. TR-J-Thermoplastic	Ea.	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$756.00	\$5,292.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$702.44	\$4,917.08
49.	Type IV (L) Arrow-Thermoplastic	Ea.	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$179.20	\$1,433.60	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$166.51	\$1,332.08
50.	Shared Roadway Bicycle Marking-TLG Std. TR-G-Thermoplastic (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$179.20	\$179.20	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$166.50	\$166.50
51.	On-Street Parking "T"-TLG Std. TR-L-Thermoplastic	Ea.	11	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$95.20	\$1,047.20	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$88.46	\$973.06
52.	Red Curb	L.F.	3,000	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$6.72	\$20,160.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.25	\$18,750.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.24	\$18,720.00
53.	Blue Reflective Pavement Marker	Ea.	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$26.02	\$1,691.30
54.	Green Back Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow Legend-TLG Std. TR-A-Thermoplastic	Ea.	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,204.00	\$3,612.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,118.70	\$3,356.10
55.	Green Bike Lane-Thermoplastic	L.F.	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$95.20	\$17,136.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00	\$88.46	\$15,922.80
56.	Dashed Green Bike Lane-Thermoplastic	L.F.	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.02	\$5,204.00
57.	Install Flexible Post (Revocable)	Ea.	10	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$548.80	\$5,488.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$509.92	\$5,099.20
58.	Install New Sign and New Post (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$520.33	\$520.33
59.	Install New Sign on Existing Post (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$392.00	\$392.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$364.23	\$364.23
60.	Salvage Sign From Roadside Post/Pole (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$234.15	\$234.15
61.	Remove Sign Post (Revocable)	Ea.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$286.18	\$286.18
				BASE BID TOTAL	\$2,864,810.00	BASE BID TOTAL	\$3,011,227.60	BASE BID TOTAL	\$3,222,985.00	BASE BID TOTAL	\$3,303,325.00	BASE BID TOTAL	\$3,656,656.00	BASE BID TOTAL	\$4,449,214.85

ADD. ALTERNATE 1:				O'Grady Paving		Radius Earthwork		Joseph J. Albanese		G. Bortolotto & Co.		DeSilva Gates Construction		Granite Construction	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A1.1.	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	Ea.	48	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,008.00	\$48,384.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$950.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$100,320.00
A1.2.	Adjust Storm Manhole to Grade	Ea.	22	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,344.00	\$29,568.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$45,980.00
A1.3.	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Grade	Ea.	45	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$672.00	\$30,240.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$700.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$64,350.00
A1.4.	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	Ea.	46	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$784.00	\$36,064.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$700.00	\$32,200.00	\$1,460.00	\$67,160.00
A1.5.	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Leveling Course	Ton	500	\$190.00	\$95,000.00	\$213.74	\$106,870.00	\$275.00	\$137,500.00	\$223.00	\$111,500.00	\$250.00	\$125,000.00	\$240.00	\$120,000.00
A1.6.	4" Depth Digouts	S.F.	4,000	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.40	\$33,600.00	\$11.50	\$46,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$22.00	\$88,000.00
A1.7.	2" Depth Digouts	S.F.	6,000	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.60	\$33,600.00	\$7.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$17.00	\$102,000.00
A1.8.	Slurry Seal (Black Aggregate)	S.Y.	37,000	\$3.50	\$129,500.00	\$3.64	\$134,680.00	\$3.50	\$129,500.00	\$3.75	\$138,750.00	\$5.00	\$185,000.00	\$4.00	\$148,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
A1.9.	Detail 9 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	570	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.96	\$1,117.20	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.82	\$1,037.40
A1.10.	Detail 22 Striping-Thermoplastic	L.F.	250	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$4.76	\$1,190.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.42	\$1,105.00
A1.11.	12" Limit Line (Stop Line) (White)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	270	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	\$13.44	\$3,628.80	\$13.00	\$3,510.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.49	\$3,372.30
A1.12.	12" Line (Yellow)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	110	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$13.44	\$1,478.40	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.49	\$1,373.90
A1.13.	Crosswalk (White)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$26.88	\$4,032.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.98	\$3,747.00
A1.14.	Crosswalk-TLG Std. TR-I (Yellow)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	130	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$112.00	\$14,560.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$104.07	\$13,529.10
A1.15.	4" Hatch (White)-Thermoplastic	L.F.	34	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$4.48	\$152.32	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$7.00	\$238.00	\$4.00	\$136.00	\$4.16	\$141.44
A1.16.	STOP Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$260.16	\$3,382.08
A1.17.	20 Legend-Thermoplastic	Ea.	1	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$229.60	\$229.60	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$213.33	\$213.33
A1.18.	International Symbol of Accessibility (ISA) Marking-Thermoplastic	Ea.	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$546.35	\$1,092.70
A1.19.	On-Street Parking "T"-TLG Std. TR-L-Thermoplastic	Ea.	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$104.07	\$6,244.20
A1.20.	Off-Street Parking Double Stripe-TLG St. ST-264-Thermoplastic	Ea.	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$168.00	\$3,696.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$156.10	\$3,434.20
A1.21.	Red Curb	L.F.	870	\$6.50	\$5,655.00	\$6.72	\$5,846.40	\$7.00	\$6,090.00	\$7.00	\$6,090.00	\$6.00	\$5,220.00	\$6.24	\$5,428.80
A1.22.	Blue Reflective Pavement Marker	Ea.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$26.02	\$390.30
				ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$409,620.00	ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$500,892.72	ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$540,865.00	ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$531,638.00	ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$582,881.00	ADD. ALT. 1 TOTAL	\$780,301.75
				GRAND TOTAL	\$3,274,430.00	GRAND TOTAL	\$3,512,120.32	GRAND TOTAL	\$3,763,850.00	GRAND TOTAL	\$3,834,963.00	GRAND TOTAL	\$4,239,537.00	GRAND TOTAL	\$5,229,516.60

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on May 8, 2024 and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By: J. Chin, Assistant Engineer